Symmetra PX Power Module,
10/16kW, 400V
SYPM10K16H
Overview
Presentation A 16kW high efficiency power module for the Symmetra PX160kW & PX48kW. This
power module is backward compatible with the SYPM10KH module and will
autodetect to deliver only 10kW of power protection if installed in a PX80kW, 40KW
or 20kW all-in-one.
Lead time Usually Ships within 2 Weeks
Main
Main Input Voltage 400 V 3 phases
Main Output Voltage 230 V
400 V 3 phases
Rated power in W 16000 W
Rated power in VA 16000 VA
Output connector type Hard wire 5-wire (3P + N + E) 1
Provided equipment Installation guide
Batteries & Runtime
Number of  battery filled slots 0
Number of  battery free slots 0
Additional information Configurable for 380 : 400 or 415 V 3 Phase nominal output voltage
Physical
Height 13.2 cm
Width 48.3 cm
Depth 70 cm
Net weight 28.5 kg
Mounting location Front
USB compatible No
Input
Network frequency 40...70 Hz
Number of  input connectors 1 hard wire 5-wire (3P + N + E)
Input voltage limits 340...477 V
Maximum input current 33 A
Max short time withstand current 30 kA
Product datasheet
Specifications
12 Mar 2025 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Input harmonic distortion Less than 5 % for full load
Input Power Factor at Full Load 0.99
Output
Maximum configurable power in
W
16000 W
Harmonic distortion Less than 2 %
Output frequency 50/60 Hz +/- 3 Hz user adjustable +/- 0.1 Hz sync to mains
50 Hz +/- 0.1 % for 50 Hz nominal unsynchronised
Crest factor Unlimited
UPS type Double conversion online
Output voltage tolerance +/- 1% static and +/- 5% at 100% load step
Output harmonic distortion < 2% for 0 to 100% linear load and < 6% for full non-linear load
Output overload operation 10 minutes at 125% and 60 seconds at 150%
Conformance
Product certifications CE
Standards EN 50091-1
EN 50091-3
FCC part 15 class A
VFI-SS-111
Environmental
Ambient air temperature for
operation
0…40 °C
Relative humidity 0…95 %
Operating altitude 0...3333 ft
Ambient air temperature for
storage
-15…40 °C
Storage Relative Humidity 0…95 %
Storage altitude 0.0000000000…4572.0000000000 m
Acoustic level 63 dBA
Heat dissipation 2573 Btu/h
NEMA degree of  protection NEMA 1
Packing Units
Unit Type of  Package 1 PCE
Number of  Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 22.5 cm
Package 1 Width 70 cm
Package 1 Length 59.5 cm
Package 1 Weight 31.55 kg
Contractual warranty
Warranty 1 year repair or replace
2 12 Mar 2025
Environmental Data
Schneider Electric aims to achieve Net Zero status by 2050 through supply chain partnerships, lower impact materials, and circularity
via our ongoing “Use Better, Use Longer, Use Again” campaign to extend product lifetimes and recyclability.
Environmental Data explained
How we assess product sustainability
Environmental footprint
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Use Better
Materials and Substances
EU RoHS Directive Compliant with Exemptions
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
Use Again
Repack and remanufacture
Circularity Profile End of  Life Information
12 Mar 2025 3